AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR JULY, 2018
DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2018

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $2,743,210.24
PRECINCT #1 $325,962.84
PRECINCT #2 $148,876.98
PRECINCT #3 $124,624.91
PRECINCT #4 $368,302.89
ALL OTHER FUNDS *E $4,029,567.00
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $7,740,544.86

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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CLAY COUNTY TREASYRE

MONTHY REPORT

BALANCES ENDING JULY 31, 2018

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

CCMH

SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

SHERIFF FORFEIRTURE FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY
OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY
K-9 DRUG DOG

SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

COUNTY TREASURER

W n v n
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2,463,419.38
305,931.55
136,987.27
96,489.95
349,045.66
2,510,111.08
500,000.00

6,361,984.89

279,790.86
- 0.01
201,211.29
27,809.16
24,287.77
95,919.50
396.55
20,031.29
11,889.71
28,134.96
19,257.23
5,977.45
10,317.76
36,519.75
40,012.27
545,358.80
20,671.74
4,629.20
6,344.67

1,378,559.97

7,740,544.86




CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY | ( s
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JuLv2018 —
- T - o I | ENDING CASH ’INTEREST‘ANNUAL%
. _FUND | CASHBALANCE | DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWLS | BALANCE | EARNED | YEILD RATE
CEONRALFUND | ao3jeis | asimsser  suoon|  z97s0ss| | ooow
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET | _2,750,110.64 | _3930?-74} o 290,000.(_)_0_3_ 2,463,419.38 | 330874 | = 141%
PAYROLL CLEARING oo 391,24450 | ?3}:&4@,! 6o, i_ _0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT | 188,690.77 _.12:529:52_*._ o ] 20121129 ,Li 0.00%
COURT REPORTER _ _27,449.16 | 3000, | 127,809.16 | ___i _0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION | 2341713 1,03469 16005 2428777 | ooo%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY . _93,586.48 | _3,04541 | o 717—-3,9,‘, _______ 9591950 | 0.00%
countvaty a%ss| o mess | oo
PRECNCT#L | 2327257 a4e9850| 4793978 2003129 | o00%
|
PRECINCT #1/MONEYMARKET | 33056014 | 37141 2500000 3053155 3?1414| 131%
PRECNCTHZ | touse|  sosuse|  anaom | s oo
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 156,812.82 ___174.74;;75 2000000 136987.27 | 17445  131%
PRECNCTH 2342035 4526879 4055418 2813496 | o000
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET | 121,364.89 12506 | 2500000 9648995 12606 L 1.23%
PRECINCT#4 . 217589 asgsves | 5330234 1925723 | ooox
PRECINCT #a/MONEY MARKET | 37360029 | 40537 2500000 3490a565 | 40537 131%
apclEARNG L0961 aseel - oon
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 6,957.75 . 98030 597745 | ooo%
SHERIFF FORFETURECD 500,000,00 | s000000 | 205%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 7,662.64 35512 50000 1031776 | o00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 3468156 220174 4suss 3651975 | oo0%
OFFICERSFEESFUND | 20186684 | 4072028 2025785 4001227 | o.00%
CLAYCOUNTY MEMORIALHOSPITAL | 41736312 66950223 stisoess|  sasassso| | ooox
CCMH/MONEYMARKET | 250703395 30713  asi0amos soma3 1ar
SHERIFF INMIATE COMMISSARY 2738437 | 266523 o3me2 | 208774 | oo
K9DRUGDOG 4,629.20 | - 7| B | 462920 | oo0
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING ]__ 6,344.67 B | 634467 ! 0.00%
N B | I R N
- | -
S ' | — ’_ ﬂ .
GRAND TOTAL 8,077,639.79 1,947,712.91 2,284,807.84 | 7,740,544.86






